

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING/WORKSHOP

Wednesday, April 5, 2023 at 6:30 pm

110a1100aay, 7.p. 11 0, 2020 at 0100 p. 11			
1. CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE			
Mayor Bryan Chapman opened the Council Meeting at(time).			
The Mayor led the Pledge of Allegiance.			
Council Members present			
Council Member absent			
Others present			
2. ADDITIONS/DELETIONS TO AGENDA			
3. HEARINGS/PRESENTATIONS/PUBLIC FORUM			
a. SEDGWICK CONNECT FALL FEST DONATION REQUEST - NICOLE LOEFFLER SAMPLE MOTION			
Motion to approve donation of to Sedgwick Connect for Fall Fest 2023.			
Moved by			
Second by			
4. STAFF REPORTS			
a. Kyle Nordick, City Administrator			
b. Brad Jantz, City Attorney			
5. CONSENT AGENDA			
Sample Motion: Motion to approve the consent agenda as presented.			
Motion by			
Second by			
a. Minutes of March 15, 2023, Regular Meeting			
Attachments:			
Regular Council Meeting Minutes, March 15, 2023 (regular-council-meeting-worksho			
p_minutes_2023-03-15_165454.pdf)			
b. Approval of Payroll March 31, 2023 amount \$19,508.86			
c. Approval of General Disbursement Checks amount \$57,511.65			
General Disbursement Check Reports			
Attachments:			

6. NEW	BUSINESS
a.	IdeaTek Proposal
	Sample Motion
	Motion to approve Ideatek proposal as presented.
	Motion by
	Second by
	Attachments:
	Ideatek Proposal (Ideatek_Agenda_Report.pdf)
b.	2023 Sidewalk ADA Ramp Replacement Plan Sample Motion
	Motion to approve 2023 Sidewalk ADA Ramp Replacement Plan as presented.
	Motion by
	Second by
	Attachments:
	 2023 Sidewalk ADA Ramp Replacement Plan (2023_Sidewalk_ADA_Ramp_Replacement_Program_Agenda_Report.pdf)
7. ADJO	
	n to adjourn the Regular Council meeting at PM.
Seco	nd by
The G	Soverning Body will hold a Workshop following adjournment of the Regular Council
Meeti	ing.

• Checks (4-5-23_Consent_Agenda.pdf)

Contact: Janise Enterkin (janise@cityofsedgwick.org 316-772-5151) | Agenda published on 03/31/2023 at 3:16 PM